
S.NO 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

DATE 

01.04.2025 

MORNING SESSION 

01.04.2025 
AFTER SESSION 

02.04.2025 
MORNING SESSION 

02.04.2025 

AFTER SESSION 

03.04.2025 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSIT) 
PRACTICAL Sessions for the Programme PGDHHM 

IGNOUI STUDY CENTRE NAME & CODE: NIMS (LSC-0146P) 
SESSION Jul-24 

MORNING SESSION 

03.04.2025 

AFTER SESSION 

04.04.2025 

MORNING SESSION 

06.04.2025 

07.04.2025 

PRACTICAL TRAINING 

Submief 

Inpatient Services 

Lab Services 

Linen & Laundry 
Medical Gas Pipeline 

CSSD 

Security Services 
OPD Services 

Radiology Services 
ICU Services 
OT Services 

Radiotherapy 
Nuclear Medicine 

Dietary Services 
Mortuary Services 

MRD 

EMO Services 

Blood Bank Services 

PHC 

End Term Practical Examn 

SIGNAURE OF ASSISTANT REG;IONAL DIRECT 

AC NAME 

Dr. Zccshanuddin 

4ANDHI NATIONALOPEN UNVE 
jorel Centre - Nanpally 

Dr. N. Sai Nikhil 

Dr. Reenu Poojitha. k 

|Notel: A vail the Services of Approved Academic Counsellors only for payment purpose 

Dr. Pushpi Rani 

Dr. G. Geetha 

Dr. P. Hemanth Kumar 

Note2: lucase students are not turned up for counselling sessions, the remaining sessions may be cancelled. 

Dr. Syed Salman 

NO OF SESSIONS 
APPROVED BY RC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

SIGNAT RE OFREloy 

REMARAS 

Dr. K. RAMESH 
Senior Regional Director 

q ttI| IGNOU Regional Centre 
teene| Hyderabad. 
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