INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY PRACTICAL Sessions for the Programme PGDHHM IGNOU STUDY CENTRE NAME & CODE: NIMS (LSC-0146P)

		SESSION	Jul-24		
S.NO	DATE	PRACTICAL TRAINING	AC NAME	NO OF SESSIONS APPROVED BY RC	REMARKS
1	01.04.2025 MORNING SESSION	Inpatient Services	Dr. Zccshanuddin		
		Lab Services		1	
2	01.04.2025 AFTER SESSION	Linen & Laundry	Dr. N. Sai Nikhil		
		Medical Gas Pipeline			
		CSSD		1	
3	02.04.2025 MORNING SESSION	Security Services	Dr. Reenu Poojitha. k		
		OPD Services			
		Radiology Services		1	
4	02.04.2025	ICU Services	Dr. Pushpi Rani		
	AFTER SESSION	OT Services		1	
5	03.04.2025	Radiotherapy	Dr. G. Geetha		
	MORNING SESSION	Nuclear Medicine		1	
6	03.04.2025 AFTER SESSION	Dietary Services	Dr. P. Hemanth Kumar		
		Mortuary Services			
		MRD		1	
7	04.04.2025 MORNING SESSION	EMO Services	Dr. Syed Salman		
		Blood Bank Services			
		PHC		1	
8	06.04.2025 07.04.2025	End Term Practical Exam			

Notel: Avail the Services of Approved Academic Counsellors only for payment purpose

Note2: Incase students are not turned up for counselling sessions, the remaining sessions may be cancelled.

Submitted for approval please
Sports. 2451 201

SIGNATURE OF ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECT

Asst. Regional Director SIDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERS Regional Centre - Nampally

Dr. K. RAMESH

Senior Regional Director इंग्नू क्षेत्रीय केंद्र / IGNOU Regional Centre हैदराबाद / Hyderabad.